CH \$190.00 5152567

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RUNWAY GROWTH FINANCE CORP. (formerly known as GSV Growth Credit Fund Inc.),		05/05/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOJIX, INC.
Street Address:	11075 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 350
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	TIERCONNECT, INC.
Street Address:	11075 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD SUITE 350
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5152567	STARFLEX
Registration Number:	4637284	MOJIX
Registration Number:	3542073	MOJIX
Registration Number:	3786378	ENODE
Registration Number:	4797933	TIERCONNECT
Serial Number:	86227202	OMNISENSERF
Serial Number:	86541475	VIZIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007746 FRAME: 0160

900699393

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14214-160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN ZABLOCKI

SIGNATURE: /susan zablocki/

DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=02 IP Release - Mojix (05.05.2022)#page1.tif

source=02 IP Release - Mojix (05.05.2022)#page2.tif

source=02 IP Release - Mojix (05.05.2022)#page3.tif

source=02 IP Release - Mojix (05.05.2022)#page4.tif

source=02 IP Release - Mojix (05.05.2022)#page5.tif

source=02 IP Release - Mojix (05.05.2022)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of May 5, 2022, by RUNWAY GROWTH FINANCE CORP. (formerly known as GSV Growth Credit Fund Inc.), a Maryland corporation ("Lender"), MOJIX, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), and TIERCONNECT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("TierConnect", and together with Parent, collectively, "Grantors", and each, a "Grantor").

Recital

WHEREAS, the Grantors granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 16, 2017, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 10, 2018 (collectively, the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and Lender has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to the Grantors, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

265833379 v1

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

LENDER:

RUNWAY GROWTH FINANCE CORP.

Name: David Spreng

Title: Chief Executive Officer

By: David Spreng

Address of Lender:

205 N Michigan Ave., Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60601

265833379

Exhibit A – Patents

Owner	Patent / Patent Application	Patent No. / Application No	Issue Date / Application Date
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Receiver	7633377	Dec 15, 2009
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Antenna System	7667652	Feb 23, 2010
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Beam Forming System	7873326	Jan 18, 2011
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Secure Supply Chain Management and Inventory Control	8174369	May 8, 2012
Mojix, Inc.	RFID System with Low Complexity Implementation and Pallet Coding Error Correction	8552835	Oct 8, 2013
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Secure Supply Chain Management and Inventory Control	8332656	Dec 11, 2012
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Systems Using Distributed Exciter Network	8395482	Mar 12, 2013
Mojix, Inc.	Radio Frequency Identification Tag Location Estimation and Tracking System and Method	8072311	Dec 6, 2011
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Receiver	8400271	Mar 19, 2013
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Beam Forming System	8768248	Jul 1, 2014
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Joint Beamforming and Preamble Detection	8929494	Jan 6, 2015
Mojix, Inc.	Radio Frequency Identification Tag Location Estimation and Tracking System and Method	8629762	Jan 14, 2014
Mojix, Inc.	Multiple Symbol Noncoherent Soft Output Detector	9602316	Mar 21, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Secure Supply Chain Management and Inventory Control	9607185	Mar 28, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Systems Using Distributed Exciter Network	8680970	Mar 25, 2014
Mojix, Inc.	Methods for Recovering RFID Data Based Upon Probability Using an RFID Receiver	8941472	Jan 27, 2015
Mojix, Inc.	Collision Detection Using a Multiple Symbol Noncoherent Soft Output Detector	9008239	Apr 14, 2015
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Compressive Sensing Ranging Evaluation	9111156	Aug 18, 2015
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Systems with Low Complexity Implementation and Pallet Coding Error Correction	8981908	Mar 17, 2015
Mojix, Inc.	Radio Frequency Identification Tag Location Estimation and Tracking System and Method	9291699	Mar 22, 2016
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Estimation of a Population of Passive RFID Sensors	9286495	Mar 15, 2016
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Beam Forming System	9014635	Apr 21, 2015
Mojix, Inc.	Methods for Recovering RFID Data Based Upon Probability Using an RFID Receiver	9613236	Apr 4, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Joint Beamforming and Preamble Detection	9268981	Feb 23, 2016

265833379 v1

Owner	Patent / Patent Application	Patent No. / Application No	Issue Date / Application Date
Mojix, Inc.	Collision Detection Using a Multiple Symbol Noncoherent Soft Output Detector	9312987	Apr 12, 2016
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Beam Forming System	9614604	Apr 4, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Detecting Patterns in Spatio-Temporal Data Collected Using an RFID System	13087354	Apr 14, 2011
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Systems Using Distributed Exciter Network	14213851	Mar 14, 2014
Mojix, Inc.	RFID System with Low Complexity Implementation and Pallet Coding Error Correction	14626874	Feb 19, 2015
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Compressive Sensing Ranging Evaluation	14796727	Jul 10, 2015
Mojix, Inc.	Radio Frequency Identification Tag Location Estimation and Tracking System and Method	15042068	Feb 11, 2016
Mojix, Inc.	Collision Detection Using a Multiple Symbol Noncoherent Soft Output Detector	15060393	Mar 3, 2016
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Estimation of a Population of Passive RFID Sensors	15065554	Mar 9, 2016
Mojix, Inc.	Location Based Services for RFID and Sensor Networks	15138179	Apr 25, 2016
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Beam Forming System	15453687	Mar 8, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	Multiple Symbol Noncoherent Soft Output Detector	15460070	Mar 15, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Secure Supply Chain Management and Inventory Control	15460072	Mar 15, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	Collision Detection Using a Multiple Symbol Noncoherent Soft Output Detector	15476706	Mar 31, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	Methods for Recovering RFID Data Based Upon Probability Using an RFID Receiver	15476710	Mar 31, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	Location Estimation and Tracking for Passive RFID and Wireless Sensor Networks Using MIMO Systems	15479233	Apr 4, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	RFID System with Low Complexity Implementation and Pallet Coding Error Correction	15808792	Nov 9, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	Radio Frequency Identification Tag Location Estimation and Tracking System and Method	15893474	Feb 9, 2018
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Secure Supply Chain Management and Inventory Control	15908673	Feb 28, 2018
Mojix, Inc.	Collision Detection Using a Multiple Symbol Noncoherent Soft Output Detector	15900651	Feb 20, 2018
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Beam Forming System	15965755	Apr 27, 2018
Mojix, Inc.	RFID Systems Using Distributed Exciter Network	15904027	Feb 23, 2018
Mojix, Inc.	Multiple Symbol Noncoherent Soft Output Detector	15990371	May 25, 2018
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Detecting Patterns in Spatio-Temporal Data Collected Using an RFID System	9924244	Mar 20, 2018

Owner	Patent / Patent Application	Patent No. / Application No	Issue Date / Application Date
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Detecting Patterns in Spatio-Temporal Data Collected Using an RFID System	15924002	Mar 16, 2018
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Compressive Sensing Ranging Evaluation	15990085	May 25, 2018
Mojix, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Estimation of a Population of Passive RFID Sensors	15815402	Nov 16, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	Location Based Services for RFID and Sensor Networks	15851398	Dec 21, 2017
Mojix, Inc.	Joint Entity and Object Tracking Using an RFID and Detection Network	15585117	May 2, 2017

Lender's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2017 at Reel Number 042400 and Frame Number 0539 and on August 13, 2018 at Reel Number 046632 and Frame Number 0001.

265833379 v1

Exhibit B – Trademarks

0	- · · ·	Registration/ Serial	Registration/
Owner	Description	Number	Application Date
Mojix, Inc.	OMNISENSERF	86/227,202	03/20/2014
Mojix, Inc.	STARFLEX	5,152,567	02/28/17
Mojix, Inc.	VIZIX	86/541,475	02/20/2015
Mojix, Inc.	MOJIX	4,637,284	11/11/2014
Mojix, Inc.	MOJIX	3,542,073	12/02/2008
Mojix, Inc.	ENODE	3,786,378	05/04/2010
Tierconnect,Inc.	TIERCONNECT	4,797,933	08/25/2015

Lender's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2017 at Reel Number 6059 and Frame Number 0981.

265833379 v1

RECORDED: 06/08/2022